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 CAUTION
Use standard methods and practices when 
attaching spreader and installing accessories 
including proper personal protective safety 
equipment.

 CAUTION
Read this document before installing the 
nylon strap kit.
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Nylon Strap Kit
Low-Profi le Tailgate Spreaders

PARTS LIST

94534  Nylon Strap Kit
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 2 Lid Strap 3 8 M5 Flat Washer
2 8 #10-32 x 5/8 Machine Screw SS 4 8 10-32 Hex Locknut GB

 SS = Stainless Steel G = Grade
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Park the vehicle on a smooth, level, hard surface, 
such as concrete. Turn the vehicle ignition to the 
"OFF" position and remove the key.

2. Remove and discard old straps and hardware.

3. Find the end of the new nylon strap with the holes 
spaced closer together. Align this end with the 
holes in the hopper lid, such that the rest of the 
strap is towards the truck. The strap end should be 
placed between the rubber latch keeper bracket 
and the lid. Fasten using two #10 x 5/8" screws, 
two fl at washers and two #10 locknuts. Repeat on 
other side.

4. Align the other end with the holes in the hopper 
tub. The strap should be placed between the 
rubber latch assembly and the tub. Fasten using 
two #10 x 5/8" screws, two fl at washers and two 
#10 locknuts. Repeat on other side.
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